PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norman N. KIM	04/27/2010
William K. MCVICAR	04/26/2010
Thomas G. MCCAULEY	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inotek Pharmaceuticals Corporation	
Street Address:	33 Hayden Avenue	
Internal Address:	Second Floor	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13051633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-573-4700

Email: gayle.coy@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Jane E. Remillard

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ITJ-048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pankaj N. Desai, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 026282 FRAME: 0513 40,00 1305163

501531951

source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026282 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

We, Norman KIM, William McVICAR and Thomas McCAULEY, of Westford, Massachusetts; Sudbury, Massachusetts and Cambridge, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Hayden Avenue, Second Floor, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (formerly of 100 Cummings Center, 4th Floor, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

COMBINATION, KIT AND METHOD OF REDUCING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE

described in an application:	
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
or	
X Application No 61/315,721 filed on March 19, 2010	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive and Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

	Date 27 Bpx 2010	Norman Kim
	Witness: Date 27 Apr 2010	Kelley C. Baya
	Date	William McVicar
e Santanakan	Witness: Date	
t of facilities the section is the section of the s	Richard Court at the anticopy of the grown of the sub-defined of the s	i de mentre de la companya de la co La companya de la co La companya de la co
* 1	Date	
	Witness:	Thomas McAuley

Date

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

We, Norman KIM, William McVICAR and Thomas McCAULEY, of Westford, Massachusetts; Sudbury, Massachusetts and Cambridge, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Hayden Avenue, Second Floor, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (formerly of 100 Cummings Center, 4th Floor, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

COMBINATION, KIT AND METHOD OF REDUCING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE

described in an application:
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No 61/315,721 filed on March 19, 2010
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to Issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive and Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

And the second s

Date	
	Norman Kim
Witness: Date	
Date 4/26/2010	William McVicar
Witness: 4/26/10	AH, (in
 Control of the second of the se	The state of the s
Date	Thomas McAuley
Witness: Date	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

We, Norman KIM, William McVICAR and Thomas McCAULEY, of Westford, Massachusetts; Sudbury, Massachusetts and Cambridge, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Hayden Avenue, Second Floor, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (formerly of 100 Cummings Center, 4th Floor, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

COMBINATION, KIT AND METHOD OF REDUCING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE

described in an application:	
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
or	
X Application No 61/315,721 filed on March 19, 2010	
in the United States Betaut and Tundensell Office and in 111 days But a Cd. This 171	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive and Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

: ITJ-048

Date	
	Norman Kim
Witness: Date	·
Date	
	William McVicar
Witness:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date 4/28/10	Thomas McCauley
Witness: 412812010	Doo le Carly

PATENT REEL: 026282 FRAME: 0520